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NOTICES
NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF ATTORNEY
Pursuant to Practice Book § 2-54, notice is hereby given that on August 28. 2018,
Attorney Robert Heroux, Juris #425905, was ordered suspended from the practice
of law by the Hon. Irene Jacobs for a period of 30 days.
The full order of the court can be found in FST-CV17-6033590-S Disciplinary
Counsel v. Robert Heroux.

Notice of Discipline
Pursuant to § 2-54 of the Connecticut Practice Book, notice is hereby given that
on August 23, 2018, in Docket Number HHD-CV-17-6084134 Musa Sebadduka,
juris # 425881, stipulated as follows:
1. The interim suspension imposed by the Court on January 2, 2018 shall be
terminated and the Respondent shall be reinstated, subject to the order of
suspension dated June 4, 2018 on the Second Count of the Amended Presentment of Attorney for Misconduct dated April 5, 2018.
2. The Respondent, having previously been found to have violated Rule 8.1 (2)
of the Rules of Professional Conduct and § 2-27 of the Connecticut Practice
Book, shall be reprimanded.
3. The Respondent shall create and maintain IOLTA account records that are in
compliance with Rule 1.15(j) of the Rules of Professional Conduct.
4. The Respondent shall engage the services of a bookkeeper or accountant on
or before October 8, 2018. If on or about October 9, 2019, the bookkeeper or
accountant certifies to Disciplinary Counsel that the Respondent is able to
properly maintain his own IOLTA account records, the services of the bookkeeper or accountant may be terminated. If the bookkeeper or accountant is
unable to make such certification, the Respondent shall continue to engage
the services of the bookkeeper or accountant until such time as the bookkeeper
or accountant is able to make a certification to Disciplinary Counsel.
5. The Respondent shall submit to, and fully cooperate with, monthly audits of
his clients’ funds account by the Statewide Grievance Committee for the period
beginning October 1, 2018 through and including September 30, 2019. The
Respondent and the Disciplinary Counsel agree that if any issues are discovered,
any additional audit period may be determined at the discretion of the Statewide
Grievance Committee. Otherwise, if no issues are discovered, the audits will
cease after the period including September 30, 2019.
David Sheridan
Presiding Judge
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Notice of Suspension of Attorney
Pursuant to § 2-54 of the Connecticut Practice Book, notice is hereby given that
on August 30, 2018 in Docket Number HHD-CV-18-6097916-S John Paul Carroll,
juris # 417951 of Naperville, IL was suspended from the practice of law for a period
of six months, commencing June 14, 2018.
1. The Respondent must comply with Practice Book § 2-47B (Restrictions on the
Activities of Deactivated Attorneys).
2. Prior to reinstatement in Connecticut, the Respondent must demonstrate compliance with all the terms of the order of suspension in the State of Illinois
and must demonstrate that he is eligible for reinstatement in that State.
3. Prior to reinstatement in Connecticut, the Respondent shall satisfy any bar
requirements and shall be in good standing.
4. Prior to reinstatement in Connecticut, the Respondent must file a motion with
the court and demonstrate compliance with all conditions stated herein.
David Sheridan
Presiding Judge

